
It is difficult to eat safely, especially when dining 
out. Options are limited because of the absence 
of available information for accommodating 
individual needs. Hopefully, the information 
provided here will allow you to dine safely.

Although many of our menu items contain allergens, 
because we make almost everything to order, 
there are ways to make a lot of them allergen-free. 
Complete and interactive information on allergens 
(and gluten) in our food can be found on our website: 
davannis.com.

ALLERGIES AND EATING
All of our managers, shift leaders, and most of our 
employees have received some basic allergen training. 
They understand that with allergens, cross-contact can 
cause problems. They know the measures to prevent 
cross-contact when preparing food for someone with a 
food allergy. However, anytime any allergen is present, 
accidental contamination is possible. If your allergy is 
such that accidental contamination is a problem, we 
encourage you to discuss the steps that will be taken to 
prevent it with the manager on duty.

Visit davannis.com for the most  
up-to-date version of this brochure.

ABOUT CROSS-CONTACT

FOOD  
ALLERGY

INFORMATION

The allergen information provided is accurate and 
up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based 
entirely on the information provided by our ingredient 
manufacturers and suppliers. The labeling practices and 
terminology relating to manufacturers’ handling and 
other potential allergens in their facilities varies greatly 
and can be vague. Because of this, we have not included 
in our listings allergens that may be present in the 
manufacturer’s plants or may even come in contact with 
the same manufacturing equipment.

No allergen information should ever be considered  
a guarantee, but simply a best faith effort to serve  
our customers.

ALLERGEN DISCLAIMER

New menu items and limited time offerings 
may not be included in this brochure. 

Visit our “Contact Us” form at davannis.com 
and select “Nutrition/Allergy Questions”  

to submit a question.

davannis.com
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 DAIRY
Milk or milk products are present as a hidden ingredient 
in many of our items, including our Garlic Butter, Deep 
Dish Pizza crust, breadcrumbs used to prevent sticking 
with Traditional and Calzone crusts, Chicken, and 
Meatballs.

Pizzas: Choose either our Thin or Traditional Pizza crust, 
with no cheese (to include Romano, which is made from 
sheep’s milk), and no breadcrumbs. All of our Pizza sauce 
choices are dairy-free. All of our Pizza add-ons/toppings 
are safe except for Chicken, Mozzarella, Cheddar Cheese, 
and Gorgonzola.

Hoagies: Your safe hoagie choices are the Club, Roast 
Beef, Pastrami, Turkey, Assorted, Ham, Salami, Veggie 
and Pizza. Be sure to order them with no Garlic Butter 
and no Cheese, to include Romano. Also, our Chipotle 
Mayonnaise contains milk, but our standard mayonnaise 
does not.

Calzones: If you order a Calzone, specify no to Garlic 
Butter, Cheese (to include Romano), Chicken, and 
breadcrumbs.

Salads: All of our Salads can be safe as long as you 
order them with no Cheese or Chicken. Salad dressings 
and croutons are provided in individual portion packs, 
so you can check the ingredient statements, but at 
this time, only our Balsamic Vinaigrette, Italian, Honey 
Mustard, and French dressings are milk-free. Caution: Our 
croutons contain milk.

Pasta: Our Penne Pasta noodles are safe just ask for 
no Romano. Also, our Mac & Cheese, Lasagna, Chicken 
Florentine, Alfredo sauce, Rosa sauce, Chicken, and 
Meatballs all contain dairy. If you’d like toast, ask for no 
Garlic Butter or Romano. 

Sides: Garlic Cheese Bread contain dairy. Plain (Original) 
or Mesquite BBQ Chips are safe, but not our Parmesan 
and Garlic or Jalapeño & Cheddar Chips.

Desserts: Avoid all of our Desserts because they  
contain milk.

 SOY
Our menu recommendations include ingredients with 
soy which manufacturers have declared as sufficiently 
refined so they are not consider allergenic. 

Pizzas: Order our Traditional (ask for no breadcrumbs) or 
Thin crusts. Stay clear of our Deep Dish crust as they are 
brushed with and baked in a pan with Garlic Butter. All 
of our sauces, cheeses, and topping choices are soy-free, 
except for our Chicken. 

Hoagies: Avoid the Hoagies made with Chicken. All of the 
other choices are free from soy, as long as you order your 
Hoagie with no Garlic Butter.

Calzones: If you order a Calzone, please specify no Garlic 
Butter and breadcrumbs, and don’t order it with Chicken.

Pasta: Our Lasagna contains soy and should be avoided. 
Ask for no Chicken when ordering other Pastas. If you’d 
like toast, ask for no Garlic Butter. 

Salads: All of the Salads are safe choices as long as you 
order them with no Chicken. Salad dressings come in 
individual packets, so check the ingredient statement. 

Sides: Our Boneless Wings do contain soy. Stay clear 
of our Garlic Cheese Bread unless you order it without 
Garlic Butter. If you order our Bone-In Wings, avoid our 
Secret Weapon sauce as it contains soy.

Desserts: Stick to our Rice Crispy Treats. Our Brownies, 
Sea Salt Caramel Cookies, and Chocolate Chunk Cookies 
contain soy.

  TREE NUTS
Our Brownie ingredients come from a facility at which 
there may be contact with tree nuts. 

 
 SESAME

Sesame can be found in our Secret Weapon wings sauce, 
so please choose another sauce.

Our breadcrumbs, which are used with our traditional 
and thin crust pizzas to slide the dough off the paddle 
and into the ovens, are made in a factory with possible 
cross-contamination with sesame. Deep dish would be a 
safe option.

 WHEAT, BARLEY & RYE
Although the effects are different, our menu options 
are pretty much the same for both wheat allergies 
and gluten intolerance. We have a gluten-free menu 
available and we take all possible precautions against 
cross-contact, but please note that we have a flour-rich 
environment, so if flour dust can be an issue, you may 
want to make another choice.

Pizzas: With our Gluten-Free Crust, you have every 
choice available on our menu since our sauces and 
toppings are all wheat-free and gluten-free. 

Hoagies: We can make what we call a “Skillet Meal” 
for you, which is essentially any of our standard Hot 
Hoagies (except for Cheese, Meatball, or Pizza Hoagies) 
made without the bun. We broil the meat and cheese in 
a skillet and serve it with normal veggies and dressings 
on the side. 

Salads: All of our Salads are wheat and gluten-free if 
you order them without croutons. All of our dressing 
should be safe, and are in individual packets with 
ingredient statements that you can double check 
yourself.

Sides: Best if you avoid all our side options. 

Desserts: Probably best for you to avoid our desserts. 
Our Brownies, Sea Salt Caramel Cookies, and Chocolate 
Chunk Cookies contain both wheat and gluten. The 
Rice Crispy Treats contain no wheat. They do, however, 
contain a small amount of malt (from barley) flavoring.

Beverages: All are wheat and gluten-free, except for 
beer (contains gluten).
 

  PEANUTS & SHELLFISH
There are no shellfish, peanuts or peanut products in 
our restaurants. Our Brownie ingredients come from a 
facility at which there may be contact with peanuts.

 FISH
If fish cause you problems, you should avoid: Tuna 
Hoagies, and Caesar Dressing (includes Anchovies). 

 EGGS
Pizzas and Calzones: There are no eggs or egg products 
in any of our Pizzas (except for our Gluten-Free Crust, and 
Ranch Dressing on our Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza).

Hoagies: Avoid our White bun, our standard mayonnaise, 
Chipotle Mayonnaise. Our Meatballs and Honey Mustard 
Dressing also contain eggs. All of our Hoagie varieties 
(except for Chicken Bacon Honey Mustard and Meatball) 
contain no eggs if ordered on either our Grain or Ciabatta 
bun with no mayo, Chipotle Mayo or Salsa Ranch 
(normally only served on our Southwestern Chicken 
Hoagie). NOTE: Our Grain and Ciabatta buns do not 
contain eggs, but are made on common equipment that 
also makes buns containing eggs.

Pasta: If you avoid the Meatballs, our Penne Pasta is a 
safe choice. Mac & Cheese and Lasagna contain eggs and 
should be avoided. If you get Garlic Toast with your Pasta, 
make sure it is on either our Ciabatta or Grain bread.

Salads: If you order the Chicken Cobb Salad, specify 
no eggs. The rest of our Salads are egg-free. Balsamic 
Vinaigrette, Italian, French are egg-free. With dressings, 
always check the ingredient statements on the package 
to be certain.

Sides: If you order Garlic Cheese Bread, get either 
Ciabatta or Grain bread. 

Desserts: Chocolate Chunk Cookies, Sea Salt Caramel 
Cookies, and our Brownies contain eggs. Rice Crispy 
Treats do not.


